RESOLUTION 2018-57

EMERGENCY RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

The Governing Board of the Village of South Lebanon, Warren County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 20th day of September 2018, at the office of South Lebanon Council Chambers with the following members present:

Ms. Linda Allen

Mr. James Boerio

Ms. Linda Burke

Mr. Bryan Corcoran

Mr. Bill Madison

Mr. Rolin Spicer

Mr. James Boerio moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

RESOLVED, by the Governing Board of the Village of South Lebanon, Warren County, Ohio, in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Warren County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill limitation;

WHEREAS, immediate action is required to submit said acceptance to the Warren County

Auditor by the October 1st, 2019 deadline and such action is necessary in order to preserve the public peace, health, safety or welfare of the Village,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, By the Governing Board of South Lebanon, Warren County,

Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the
same are hereby accepted' and be it further

RESOLVED, That this Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure in accordance with Ohio Rev. Code § 731.30 for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health, safety and general welfare; and, this Resolution shall be in full force and effective immediately upon its passage.

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

SCHEDULE A SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount Approved by Budget Commission Inside 10 M. Limitation	Amount to be Derived from Levies Outside 10 M. Limitation	Estimate o	Auditor's f Tax Rate to Levied Outside 10 M. Limit
	Column I			
General	Column I 147,000.00	Column II	11.2/1.3	IV
TOTAL	\$ 147,000.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00

SCHEDULE B LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

FUND	Maximum Rate Authorized to Be levied	Co. Auditor's Est. of Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A, Column II)
and be it further		
RESOLVED, that the Clerk/Fiscal Officer of	of this Board be and he/s	he is hereby directed
to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Coun	nty Auditor of said Count	
being called upon its adoption the vote resulte		
Mr. Ms. allen		, Ma
Mr. /Ms. DOULD		J. Ma
Mr. Ms. DWW		, ma
Mr. /Ms. Olovan		_ yla
My. /Ms. Madisou		_ yea
My. /Ms. Splll		_ yla
Adopted the 20th day of September, 2018		V

Village of South Lebanon, Warren County, Ohio

Clerk/Fiscal Officer of the Governing Board of

President of Council